

【シーズンメニュー】

ナナズグリーンティー カロリー・アレルギー情報

- ・ カロリーの数値については、検査機関の分析値もしくは、食品成分表より計算しています。商品や店舗ごとで異なる場合もありますのでご了承ください。
- ・ 砂糖やミルク等、カスタマイズされた場合やお客様ご自身でトッピングされた場合は、情報が異なりますのでご了承ください。
- ・ アレルギー物質に対する感受性は、個人差がありますので表示データは目安としていただき、専門の医師にご相談のうえ、最終的に判断される事をおすすめします。
- ・ アレルギーの表示を「なし」としている商品につきましても、製造工程や各店舗にて付着・混入する可能性がありますのでご了承ください。
- ・ 店舗によって品揃えが異なります。ご了承ください。
- ・ ホームページ上ではすべての商品は掲載されておりません。

※掲載されていない商品については、お問い合わせ先または各店舗スタッフまでお問い合わせください

<お問い合わせ先>株式会社 七葉

tel.03-6421-1752 【受付時間】10:00~18:00(土日祝日を除く)

【menu】

nana's green tea Chart of calories and allergy

- ・ The numerical value of the calorie is calculated based on the analytical value or Standard tables of food composition in Japan of an inspection body. Please understand that it may varies depends on the goods/ items availability on every store.
- ・ Please understand that information differs when there is change of sugar, milk, etc or customer use topping.
- ・ There are individual differences in sensitivity to allergens. So please refer on the display data and finally judge after consulting with a special doctor.
- ・ Also with the goods/ items which indicate allergy "none", it may adhere and mix at a manufacturing process of each store. Please understand the situation.
- ・ Assortment may vary by location. Please understand the situation.
- ・ There are also goods/ items which are not published in this table.

* If there is any inquiries about the goods/ items that is not published. please contact the staff of each store or call us on the number stated below."

<Contact info for inquiries> Nanaha Co., Ltd.

tel.03-6421-1752 【hours】10:00-18:00 (not available on weekends and Japanese holidays)

作成日:2021年9月9日

商品名 Item	HOT/ICED	サイズ size	カロリー Calories kcal	タンパク質 Protein g	脂質 Lipid g	炭水化物 Carbohydrate g	食塩相当量 Salt equivalent g	カフェイン Caffeine	はちみつ Honey	アレルギー28品目 Allergy obligation of indication
nana's food 2021.9.1-10.27										
蒸し鶏とそばろの親子月見どんぶり Steamed chicken with sweet and spicy sauce and egg bowl	-	-	569	25.0	17.7	74.7	2.2	-	-	小麦・卵・大豆・鶏肉・豚肉 Wheat・Egg・Soybean・Chicken・Pork
麦みそ汁(巻麩・三つ葉) Barley miso soup (wheat gultan bread and mitsuba)	-	-	56	0.8	5.6	1.9	0.0	-	-	小麦・大豆 Wheat・Soybean
麦みそ汁(揚げ玉・三つ葉) Barley miso soup (crispy tempura flakes and mitsuba)	-	-	73	5.0	5.8	0.4	0.4	-	-	小麦・大豆・いか Wheat・Soybean・Squid
nana's halloween 2021.9.16-10.31										
かぼちゃのバスクチーズケーキ~バニラアイスクリームトッピング~ Pumpkin basque cheese cake w/Vanilla ice cream	-	-	426	7.3	28.0	36.3	0.4	-	○	小麦・卵・乳・大豆・アーモンド Wheat・Egg・Milk・Soybean・Almomd
かぼちゃのモンブランパフェ Pumpkin Mont-Blanc Parfait	-	-	538	7.3	17.1	93.5	0.4	-	-	小麦・卵・乳・大豆 Wheat・Egg・Milk・Soybean